UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY

1901 GRATIOT STREET ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

DONALD F. SCHNELL

June 21, 1984

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 149 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63166

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Denton:

ULNRC-849

DOCKET NUMBER 50-483 CALLAWAY PLANT, UNIT 1 AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Reference: I

Letter from D. G. Eisenhut to D. F. Schnell dated June 11, 1984

The referenced letter transmitted the Callaway Plant, Unit 1 Operating License NPF-25 and two copies of Amendment No. 1 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-93. As requested, we have signed the Amendment and are returning one copy.

If there are any further questions, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

Schuell

Donald F. Schnell

DS/1w

Attachment



STATE OF MISSOURI)) S S CITY OF ST. LOUIS)

Donald F. Schnell, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oa' says that he is Vice President-Nuclear and an officer of Union 1 tric Company; that he has read the foregoing document and knows the content thereof; that he has executed the same for and on behalf of said company with full power and authority to do so; and that the facts therein stated are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

BV F. Donald Schnell

Vice President Nuclear

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 22rd day of June , 1984

MARY C. GUINN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 16, 1986

cc: Glenn L. Koester Vice President Operations Kansas Gas & Electric P.O. Box 208 Wichita, Kansas 67201

> Donald T. McPhee Vice President Kansas City Power and Light Company 1330 Baltimore Avenue Kansas City, Missouri 64141

Gerald Charnoff, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 1800 M. Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036

Nicholas A. Petrick Executive Director SNUPPS 5 Choke Cherry Road Rockville, Maryland 20850

John H. Neisler Callaway Resident Office U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission RR#1 Steedman, Missouri 65077

William Forney Division of Projects and Resident Programs, Chief, Section 1A U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

Bruce Little Callaway Resident Office U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission RR#1 Steedman, Missouri 65077



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-483

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. 8-93 AMENDMENT NO. 1

Effective JUN 11 1984 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-93, between Union Electric Company and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated October 4, 1982, is hereby amended as follows:

Item 2a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a.	\$1,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., October 4, 1982, to 12 midnight JUN 1 0 1984 inclusive)
	\$160,000,000*	(From 12:01 a.m., JUN 11 1984)

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1901	(From 12:01 a.m. October 4, 1982, to 12 midnight JUN 101984 inclusive)
NPF-25	(From 12:01 a.m., JUN 11 1984)

Item 4 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 4 - Location

All of the premises including the land and all buildings and structures known as the Callaway Plant described as being (1) located within the Owner

*and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary financial protection.

Controlled fence plus the corridor areas, (2) located within the intake structure, discharge pipe and barge docking facility areas, and (3) the intake and discharge pipes connecting the foregoing areas (1) and (2) all located approximately ten (10) miles southeast of Fulton in Callaway County, Missouri.

Item 5 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is amended by adding the following:

Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) No. MF-111 issued by Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs

Accepted June 21 , 1984 By UNION